

Knights of Columbus Fourth Degree District of Louisiana

Ronald J. Fogarty, Master 1465 Greenwood Street Slidell, Louisiana 70458 Cell: (504) 432-5507 ronjfogarty@yahoo.com

July 10, 2013

To: All Faithful Navigators, Faithful Comptrollers, Former Masters, Master's Staff and Elected State Officers of the Louisiana State Council

Re: Fourth Degree District Meeting

On Saturday, August 24, 2013, Father James J. Shahrigian Assembly #2182, of DeRidder, LA. will host our District Meeting. The meeting will be held at St. Joseph Council #3857 home located at 400 Haynes Drive, DeRidder LA. Sir Knight Donald Lee J. Laurent, Diocesan Coordinator, Lake Charles Diocese, will serve as host for this meeting.

Refreshments will be provided upon arrival. There will be a **Staff meeting at 9:00 am**. The **District meeting** will begin promptly at **10:00 am** with a recitation of the **rosary**. Lunch will be served following the close of the meeting.

The cost of the meal will be \$7.00 per person and should be paid by their assembly. NOTE: The Host Assembly has asked for an estimate of the number of Sir Knights from each assembly attending in order to plan efficiently for the meal. Please contact Sir Knight Donald L. Laurent at (337)463-7769 or via email at <u>don54jan56@bellsouth.net</u>. You may also contact Sir Knight David J. Lemaire, Chief of Staff, at 985-788-5301 or via email at <u>dave@davelemaire.com</u>. We need a positive response from each attending assembly no later than August 17, 2013.

The following Sir Knights from your assembly are requested to attend: Faithful Navigator, Faithful Comptroller, Color Corp Commander, ERE Chairman, Membership Chairman, and the Patriotic Chairman. All newly elected Faithful Navigators and Faithful Comptrollers are strongly urged to attend. All Sir Knights are encouraged to attend and participate in the individual breakout sessions. Any and all 4th degree Sir Knights are invited to attend this meeting.

Please make every effort to attend this meeting. Information to help your assembly and the District of Louisiana succeed with its programs and activities will be discussed.

VIVAT JESUS!!

Ronald J. Fogarty Ronald J. Fogarty, Master District of Louisiana